Learner Transcript - Hoda Mohamed

Leaner ID: Hoda.mohamed@brightpath-mn.com

ltem Name

<b>DHS-MN
Positive
Supports Rule
Lesson 1:
Introduction to
the Positive
Support
Rule</b>

DHS-MN
Positive
Supports Rule
Lesson 2:
Positive
Support
Strategies and
Person-
Centered
Planning

DHS-MN
Positive
Supports Rule
Lesson 3:
Prohibited and
Allowed
Procedures in
the PSR

DHS-MN
Positive
Supports Rule
Lesson 4:
Roles of
Professionals
in the PSR

DHS-MN
Positive
Supports Rule
Lesson 5:
Documentation
and Reporting
in the PSR

CDS: Cultural
Competence:
DSP Roles in
Culturally
Competent
Organizations

CDS: Individual
Rights and
Choice:
Overview of
Individual
Rights

CDS:
Introduction to
Mental Health
and Mental
llinesses:
Lesson #1
Overview of
Mental Health
and the Role of
the DSP

ltem Type

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Due Date

10/26/2023

10/26/2023
10/26/2023

10/26/2023
10/26/2023

10/26/2023
10/26/2023

10/26/2023
10/26/2023

10/26/2023
10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

Status

Completed

09/26/2023

09/26/2023
09/27/2023

09/27/2023
09/27/2023

09/27/2023
09/27/2023

09/27/2023
09/27/2023

09/27/2023
09/27/2023

09/27/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

Score

100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
100.00

100.00
90.00

90.00

100.00

100.00

90.00

90.00

Pretest  # of Units

Score
.25

.25
.25

.25
.25

.25
.25

.25
.25

.25

Type of Unit

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours
CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

Provider

MN DHS

MN DHS
MN DHS

MN DHS
MN DHS

MN DHS
MN DHS

MN DHS
MN DHS

MN DHS
IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

Assign Type

A



CDS: Lesson 10/26/2023
Introduction to
Mental Health
and Mental
llinesses:
Lesson #2
Overview of
Common
Mental
llinesses,
Treatment and
Service Options

Lesson 10/26/2023

CDS: Lesson 10/26/2023
Introduction to

Mental Health

and Mental

llinesses:

Lesson #3

Psychotropic

Medications-

Uses and

Issues?

Lesson 10/26/2023

CDS: Lesson 10/26/2023
Introduction to
Mental Health
and Mental
llinesses:
Lesson #4
Supporting
People with
Mental Health
Conditions in
the Community

Lesson 10/26/2023

CDS: Lesson 10/26/2023
Introduction to

Mental Health

and Mental

llinesses:

Lesson #5 DSP

Support

Strategies

Lesson 10/26/2023

CDS: Lesson 10/26/2023
Introduction to

Mental Health

and Mental

llinesses:

Lesson #6

System Issues

and Solutions in

Mental Health

Lesson 10/26/2023

CDS: Lesson 12/25/2023
Maltreatment:

Prevention and

Response:

Lesson 01: The

Direct Support

Professional

Role

Lesson 12/25/2023

CDS: Lesson 12/25/2023
Maltreatment:

Prevention and

Response:

Lesson 02:

What is

Maltreatment?

Lesson 12/25/2023

CDS: Lesson 12/25/2023
Maltreatment:

Prevention and

Response:

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

90.00

90.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET



Lesson 03:
What is Abuse?

CDS:
Maltreatment:
Prevention and
Response:
Lesson 04:
What is
Neglect?

CDs:
Maltreatment:
Prevention and
Response:
Lesson 05:
What is
Exploitation?

CDS: Person-
Centered
Planning:
Lesson 1:
Foundations of
Person-
Centered
Planning

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Behavior
Support Plans

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Functions and
Causes of
Behavior

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Preventing
Challenging
Behavior

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Responding to
Behavior

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Rules,
Regulations,
Policies, and
Rights

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Understanding
Behavior

CDS: Positive
Behavior
Supports:
Understanding

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

12/25/2023

12/25/2023

12/25/2023

12/25/2023

12/25/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

100.00

90.00

90.00

100.00

100.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

80.00

90.00

90.00

80.00

80.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

90.00

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET



Positive
Approaches

CDS: Safety:
Lesson 02:
Balancing Risk
with Individual
Safety and
Choice

CDsS:
Understanding
Depression:
Lesson 4:
Suicide
Prevention and
Response

CDS: Universal
Precautions:
Lesson 10:
Accidental
Exposure
Procedures

CDS: Universal
Precautions:
Lesson 11:
Exposure
Control Plans

CRCI: Seeing
the Person
First:
Understanding
Mental Health
Conditions:
Lesson 6:
Understanding
the Causes of
Mental Health
Conditions

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
01: What is
Trauma?

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
02: The
Prevalence of
Trauma

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
03: The Impacts
of Trauma

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
04: Perspective

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/27/2023

09/27/2023

09/27/2023

09/27/2023

09/27/2023

09/27/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

90.00

100.00

100.00

80.00

80.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

83.33

83.33

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CDS

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET



and Practice
Shift

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and lts
Impact: Lesson
05: Trauma and
the Brain

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
06: Trauma and
Its Effect on
How People
Experience
Services

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
07: Trauma and
Resilience

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
08: Trauma-
informed Care
Approaches

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
09: Trauma-
specific
Interventions

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
10: The Seven
Domains of
Trauma-
Informed Care

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
11: Trauma
Impacts the
Workforce

CRCI: Trauma
Matters:
Understanding
Trauma and Its
Impact: Lesson
12: Healing
from Trauma is
Possible

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

Lesson

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

10/26/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

09/28/2023

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

80.00

80.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

Contact
Hours

CEU

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET

CRCI

IACET



Lesson 10/26/2023 S 09/28/2023 100.00 .6 Contact
Hours

Provider  Type of Unit  Total Credits
CDS Contact Hours  23.4
CRCI Contact Hours 9.6
MN DHS  Hours 25

CRCI

A



