

Learner Transcript - Hoda Mohamed
 Leaner ID: Hoda.mohamed@brightpath-mn.com

Item Name	Program	Item Type	Due Date	Status	Completed	Score	Pretest Score	# of Units	Type of Unit	Provider	Assign Type
DHS-MN Positive Supports Rule Lesson 1: Introduction to the Positive Support Rule		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/26/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/26/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
DHS-MN Positive Supports Rule Lesson 2: Positive Support Strategies and Person-Centered Planning		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
DHS-MN Positive Supports Rule Lesson 3: Prohibited and Allowed Procedures in the PSR		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
DHS-MN Positive Supports Rule Lesson 4: Roles of Professionals in the PSR		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
DHS-MN Positive Supports Rule Lesson 5: Documentation and Reporting in the PSR		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.25	Hours	MN DHS	A
CDS: Cultural Competence: DSP Roles in Culturally Competent Organizations		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	90.00		.8	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Individual Rights and Choice: Overview of Individual Rights		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		1	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Introduction to Mental Health and Mental Illnesses: Lesson #1 Overview of Mental Health and the Role of the DSP		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	90.00		1.1	Contact Hours	CDS	A

CDS: Introduction to Mental Health and Mental Illnesses: Lesson #2 Overview of Common Mental Illnesses, Treatment and Service Options	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00		1.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Introduction to Mental Health and Mental Illnesses: Lesson #3 Psychotropic Medications- Uses and Issues?	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00		1.6	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Introduction to Mental Health and Mental Illnesses: Lesson #4 Supporting People with Mental Health Conditions in the Community	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		1.5	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Introduction to Mental Health and Mental Illnesses: Lesson #5 DSP Support Strategies	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	85.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	85.00		1.3	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Introduction to Mental Health and Mental Illnesses: Lesson #6 System Issues and Solutions in Mental Health	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	85.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	85.00		1.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Maltreatment: Prevention and Response: Lesson 01: The Direct Support Professional Role	Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Maltreatment: Prevention and Response: Lesson 02: What is Maltreatment?	Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
	Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Maltreatment: Prevention and Response:	Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A

Lesson 03: What is Abuse?											
		Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Maltreatment: Prevention and Response: Lesson 04: What is Neglect?		Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Maltreatment: Prevention and Response: Lesson 05: What is Exploitation?		Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	12/25/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Person- Centered Planning: Lesson 1: Foundations of Person- Centered Planning		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	80.00		1.1	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Behavior Support Plans		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	80.00		1	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Functions and Causes of Behavior		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		1.1	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Preventing Challenging Behavior		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	80.00		1.2	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Responding to Behavior		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		1.2	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Rules, Regulations, Policies, and Rights		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		1.3	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Understanding Behavior		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		1.5	Contact Hours	CDS	A
CDS: Positive Behavior Supports: Understanding		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00			CEU	IACET	A

Positive Approaches												
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	90.00		1.3	Contact Hours	CDS	A	
CDS: Safety: Lesson 02: Balancing Risk with Individual Safety and Choice		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.4	Contact Hours	CDS	A	
CDS: Understanding Depression: Lesson 4: Suicide Prevention and Response		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00		.6	Contact Hours	CDS	A	
CDS: Universal Precautions: Lesson 10: Accidental Exposure Procedures		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.3	Contact Hours	CDS	A	
CDS: Universal Precautions: Lesson 11: Exposure Control Plans		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/29/2023	100.00		.3	Contact Hours	CDS	A	
CRCI: Seeing the Person First: Understanding Mental Health Conditions: Lesson 6: Understanding the Causes of Mental Health Conditions		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.5	Contact Hours	CRCI	A	
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 01: What is Trauma?		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	83.33			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	83.33		.9	Contact Hours	CRCI	A	
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 02: The Prevalence of Trauma		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/27/2023	100.00		.7	Contact Hours	CRCI	A	
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 03: The Impacts of Trauma		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.8	Contact Hours	CRCI	A	
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 04: Perspective		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A	

and Practice Shift											
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.7	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 05: Trauma and the Brain		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.8	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 06: Trauma and Its Effect on How People Experience Services		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.7	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 07: Trauma and Resilience		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.7	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 08: Trauma-informed Care Approaches		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.8	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 09: Trauma-specific Interventions		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.8	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 10: The Seven Domains of Trauma-Informed Care		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	80.00		.9	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 11: Trauma Impacts the Workforce		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A
		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.7	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
CRCI: Trauma Matters: Understanding Trauma and Its Impact: Lesson 12: Healing from Trauma is Possible		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00			CEU	IACET	A

		Lesson	10/26/2023	✓	09/28/2023	100.00		.6	Contact Hours	CRCI	A
--	--	--------	------------	---	------------	--------	--	----	---------------	------	---

Provider	Type of Unit	Total Credits
CDS	Contact Hours	23.4
CRCI	Contact Hours	9.6
MN DHS	Hours	2.5